
Irrigation Irrigation
Rate Code Rate Code Meter Size Minimum Rate Code Rate Code Meter Size Minimum

W200 W201 5/8 x 3/4 Inch $32.50 W205 W206 5/8 x 3/4 Inch $52.00

W200 W201 1 Inch $45.50 W205 W206 1 Inch $65.00

W200 W201 1 1/2 Inch $58.50 W205 W206 1 1/2 Inch $110.50

W200 W201 2 Inch $84.50 W205 W206 2 Inch $162.50

W200 W201 3 Inch $162.50 W205 W206 3 Inch $325.00

W200 W201 4 Inch $240.50 W205 W206 4 Inch $487.50

W200 W201 6 Inch $455.00 W205 W206 6 Inch $845.00

W200 W201 8 Inch $650.00 W205 W206 8 Inch $1,365.00

W200 W201 10 Inch $812.50 W205 W206 10 Inch $1,690.00

W200 W201 12 Inch $1,300.00 W205 W206 12 Inch $2,275.00

Per 1000 Gal Per 1000 Gal

$2.35 $3.50

Rate Code Line Size Minimum Rate Code Line Size Minimum

W230 4 Inch $135.00 W235 4 Inch $135.00

W240 6 Inch $165.00 W245 6 Inch $165.00

W250 8 Inch $190.00 W255 8 Inch $190.00

W260 10 Inch $230.00 W265 10 Inch $230.00

Spartanburg Community College

W530 4 Inch $135.00

W540 6 Inch $165.00

Per 1000 Gal Per 1000 Gal

$2.25 $3.25

COMMERCIAL SEWER

COMMERCIAL WATER
Inside  Outside  

Volume Charges

Per 1000 Gallons

Volume Charges

Per 1000 Gallons

COMMERCIAL FIRE PROTECTION

Inside Outside

Volume Charges

Per 1000 Gallons

Volume Charges

Per 1000 Gallons



Rate Code Meter Size Minimum Rate Code Meter Size Minimum

S200 5/8 x 3/4 Inch $32.50 S205 5/8 x 3/4 Inch $52.00

S200 1 Inch $45.50 S205 1 Inch $71.50

S200 1 1/2 Inch $58.50 S205 1 1/2 Inch $104.00

S200 2 Inch $84.50 S205 2 Inch $162.50

S200 3 Inch $162.50 S205 3 Inch $325.00

S200 4 Inch $260.00 S205 4 Inch $487.50

S200 6 Inch $455.00 S205 6 Inch $975.00

S200 8 Inch $682.50 S205 8 Inch $1,365.00

S200 10 Inch $871.00 S205 10 Inch $1,690.00

S200 12 Inch $1,183.00 S205 12 Inch $2,275.00

$3.75 $4.75

Energy Charge Demand Charge

Rate Code

Facility 

Charge Per kwh All Over 25 kw

All Electric E200 $35.00 $0.1150 $8.15

All Electric Secondary E201 $35.00 $0.1150 $8.15

Gas E210 $35.00 $0.1150 $8.15

Gas Secondary E211 $35.00 $0.1150 $8.15

Note:  The following will be added to ALL electric service bill:

1) Energy Adjustment - $0.004/kwh
2) A City Transfer Fee of 3.05% of the gross electrical sales will be added on behalf of the City of Gaffney.

COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC

Inside Commercial Outside Commercial 

Per 1000 Gallons

Volume Charges Volume Charges

Per 1000 Gallons


